# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fourth Venture, Inc.		07/22/1998	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uniek, Inc.	
Street Address:	805 Uniek Drive	
City:	Waunakee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53597	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1315905	QUICK-COUNT
Registration Number:	1290116	NEEDLOFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(608) 258-4272 Phone:

Email: PTOMailMadison@Foley.com

Mark A. Kassel Correspondent Name: 150 E. Gilman Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Kassel
Signature:	/Mark A. Kassel/

Date: 01/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2

900017805

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0895** 

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0896

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 98 JUL 23 OF FOURTH VENTURE, INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Fourth Venture, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to provide as follows:

The name of the corporation is Uniek, Inc.

3. The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was submitted to the Corporation's shareholders by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and was adopted by such shareholders on July 22, 1998, in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Executed on behalf of the Corporation as of this 22nd day of July, 1998.

Thomas F. Pyle, Jr.

Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0897

This instrument was drafted by, and should be returned to, Peter C. Underwood of the firm of Foley & Lardner, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367.

- Change, Corporation Name Use Dran Acct.#614 STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED #40. w plas #75 Exp. Fee

JUL 24 1998 DEPARIMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Ann Krason, Pavalegal % Foley & Lardner Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Ave. Milnonker, WI 53202-5367

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 01/11/2005**